
Total = 36.7 Miles +/-1,287' ! 19.4 *L POPPY 0.3

@Mile Go Dist 19.7 FR OCEAN 0.3
0.0 S DCP Parking Lot 0.1 20.0 R MARGUERITE 0.2

! 0.1 L IRVINE CENTER 1.1 ! 20.2 L BAYSIDE 2.4
1.2 R JEFFREY 1.2 ! 22.6 *L PCH 0.3
2.4 R Freeway Trail (path) 1.0 22.9 R DOVER 0.4
3.4 R connector to YALE (@ bridge) 0.0 23.3 R CASTAWAYS 0.1
3.4 R YALE to Ped/Bike Bridge 0.3 23.4 R into parkinglot 0.0
3.7 to INMON 0.0 23.4 to Castaways Park (bike path) 0.1
3.7 to YALE (x MICHELSON) 0.5 23.5 R bike path 0.0
4.2 R UNIVERSITY 3.3 ! 23.5 L Back Bay Loop (bike path) 0.7
7.5 to EASTBLUFF (x JAMBOREE) 1.3 24.2 R bike path toward SANTIAGO 0.0
8.8 to / FORD (x JAMBOREE) 0.8 ! 24.2 L < SANTIAGO / POLARIS > 0.5
9.6 to / BONITA CYN (x MACARTHUR) 0.4 24.7 R GALAXY 1.3

10.0 R MESA VIEW 0.1 26.0 R SANTIAGO 0.2

! 10.1 L FORD 0.3 26.2 R IRVINE AVE 0.0
10.4 R SAN MIGUEL 1.4 26.2 JR Back Bay Loop Trail (path) 2.4

! 11.8 *L <PACIFIC VIEW/BAYWOOD> 0.4 28.6 R Back Bay Loop @JAMBOREE 0.2
12.2 R MARGUERITE 1.2 28.8 #R San Diego Creek Trail (path) 2.5

! 13.4 L COAST HIGHWAY / CA1 2.7 ! 31.3 L Bridge over channel 1.8

! 16.1 *L CRYSTAL HEIGHTS 0.1 ! 33.1 L Bridge @ Barber Park 1.8

! 33.1 L Peters Canyon Trail (path) 1.8
16.2 R into Crystal Cove Center 0.3 34.9 R Walnut Trail (path) 0.4

35.2 R HARVARD 0.9

PCH @ Crystal Cove Center ! 35.3 L <DEERFIELD/TUSTIN FLDS> 0.8

16.5 NW head back same way out 0.2 36.1 R <FAWN GLN/DEER SPRING> 0.0

! 16.7 L CRYSTAL HEIGHTS 0.1 36.1 R DEERWOOD W 0.5

16.8 X COAST HIGHWAY (crosswalk) 0.0 ! 36.6 L DEERWOOD to start 0.1

16.8 R Crystal Cove Trail (side path) 0.3 *L = Consider Box Turn option (or Crosswalks)

! 17.1 BL cross Shake Shack parking lot 0.0

! 17.1 JL to Crystal Cove Trail (path) 0.0

17.1 R continue Crystal Cove Trail 1.3

18.4 R Crystal Cove Tr (toward PCH) 0.2 Bicycle Club of Irvine ~ www.BikeIrvine.org

! 18.6 L follow sidewalk to 1st drive way 0.0 PLEASE report any crash to crash@bikeirvine.org

18.6 R service road driveway 0.0 https://ridewithgps.com/routes/39628645
18.6 R PELICAN POINT 0.0 Comments? Mailto:bill@bikeirvine.org
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LABOR DAY RIDE

* or use crosswalks to double cross left turn *

STARBUCKS


